

No. 04-1057

---

---

IN THE  
Supreme Court of the United States

\_\_\_\_\_  
LORRAINE “JADE” MCKENZIE,

*Petitioner,*

v.

MARK BENTON,

In His Official Capacity as Sheriff of Natrona County,

*Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**RESPONDENT’S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

Peter Young  
SCHWARTZ, BON, WALKER  
& STUDER, LLC  
141 South Center  
Casper, WY 82601  
(307) 235-6681

Erik S. Jaffe  
*Counsel of Record*  
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.  
5101 34th St., N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20008  
(202) 237-8165

*Counsel for Respondent*

April 22, 2005

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Pages</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
RESPONDENT’S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION .....	1
STATEMENT.....	1
A. Legal Framework .....	2
B. Facts .....	3
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THIS CASE IS A POOR VEHICLE IN WHICH TO ADDRESS THE QUESTION PRESENTED.....	8
II. THE ALLEGED SPLIT IN THIS CASE IS OVERSTATED.....	11
III. THE DECISION BELOW IS ABSOLUTELY FAITHFUL TO THE ADA AND THIS COURT’S DECISIONS.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	22

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Pages</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Branham v. Snow</i> , 392 F.3d 896 (CA7 2004) .....	16, 17
<i>Dadian v. Village of Wilmette</i> , 269 F.3d 831 (CA7 2001) .....	17
<i>EEOC v. Amego, Inc.</i> , 110 F.3d 135 (CA1 1997) .....	11
<i>Hargrave v. Vermont</i> , 340 F.3d 27 (CA2 2003).....	12, 13
<i>Hutton v. Elf Atochem N. America, Inc.</i> , 273 F.3d 884 (CA9 2001) .....	15, 16

<i>Lovejoy-Wilson v. NOCO Motor Fuel, Inc.</i> , 263 F.3d 208 (CA2 2001).....	13
<i>Moses v. American Nonwovens, Inc.</i> , 97 F.3d 446 (CA11 1996), <i>cert. denied</i> , 519 US 1118 (1997) .....	11, 12
<i>Nunes v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 164 F.3d 1243 (CA9 1999).....	15
<i>Rizzo v. Children’s World Learning Centers, Inc.</i> , 173 F.3d 254 (CA5 1999), <i>aff’d</i> , 213 F.3d 209 (CA5) ( <i>en banc</i> ), <i>cert. denied</i> , 531 U.S. 958 (2000).....	14
<i>Rizzo v. Children’s World Learning Centers, Inc.</i> , 213 F.3d 209 (CA5) ( <i>en banc</i> ), <i>cert. denied</i> , 531 U.S. 958 (2000).....	14, 15, 22
<i>School Bd. of Nassau Cty. v. Arline</i> , 480 U.S. 273 (1987).....	2, 18
<i>The Monrosa v. Carbon Black, Inc.</i> , 359 U.S. 180 (1959).....	10
<i>Waddell v. Valley Forge Dental Assocs.</i> , 276 F.3d 1275 (CA11 2001), <i>cert. denied</i> , 535 U.S. 1096 (2002).....	12
<b>Statutes</b>	
42 U.S.C. § 12112.....	2, 3, 18, 19
42 U.S.C. § 12113.....	passim
<b>Rules</b>	
FED. R. CIV. PRO. 50 .....	10
FED. R. CIV. PRO. 61 .....	10
<b>Other Authorities</b>	
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485 (1990), <i>reprinted in</i> 1990 U.S.C.C.A.N. 445 .....	3
